
SCOTTISH ARCHERY INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2016/17

WRS WA 18 Metre

Sunday 5 February 2017

LASSWADE HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS CENTRE, BONNYRIGG, EH19 2LA

Hosted by Penicuik Archers

LADIES RECURVE Club Score Awards

1 Lisa Kompfner EUAC 545 Trophy & Medal

2 Fiona Hirst Links Archers 539 Silver

3 Johanna Meyer EUAC 536 Bronze

CLASSIFICATION AWARDS Club Score Awards

1 Kayleigh Ivanov Balbardie 535 C Class Medal

1 Catherine Coddington Glasgow Archers 479 D Class Medal

LADIES RECURVE TEAM

1 EUAC L Kompfner, J Meyer 1081 Gold Medal (Trophy Missing) 

GENTS RECURVE Club Score Awards

1 Vlado  Hurban EUAC 571 Trophy & Medal

2 Stuart Barby Pentland Archers 565 Silver

3 Guy Matzkin EUAC 561 Bronze

CLASSIFICATION AWARDS Club Score Awards

1 Malcolm Alexander Links 556 B Class Medal

1 Matthew Nowicki Pentland Archers 546 C Class Medal

1 Lance Hawker Penicuik Archers 523 D Class Medal

GENTS RECURVE TEAM

1 EUAC V Hurban, G Matzkin 1132 Gold Medal (Trophy Missing)

JUNIOR RECURVE TROPHY Club

1 Caitlyn Aitken (U14) Buchan Archers 521 Chiltern Shield

GENTS COMPOUND Club Score Awards

1 Alistair Whittingham EUAC 582 Trophy & Medal

2 Harrison Ooi EUAC 576 Silver

3 Ranald Hutton Banchory 572 Bronze

CLASSIFICATION AWARDS Club Score Awards

1 Brad Stewart EUAP 571 B Class Medal

LADIES COMPOUND Club Score Awards

1 Sarah Prieels EUAC 577 Medal (Trophy not returned)

2 Hope Greenwood EUAC 573 Silver

3 Kirsty Robb Balbardie 564 Bronze
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COMPOUND TEAM (Mixed Gender) Score Awards

1 EUAC A Whittingham, H Ooi, S Prieels 1735 Trophy & Medal

JUNIOR COMPOUND TROPHY Club Score Awards

1 Matthew Wong (U16) Lethen Archers 566 Scott Mold Cup

LONGBOW (Overall) Club Score Awards

1 Edward Pike EUAC 328 Tom Clark Longbow & Medal

1 Jessica Nirkko EUAC 328 Gold Medal (1st Lady)

BAREBOW (Overall) Club Score Awards

1 Jessica Nirkko EUAC 522 Tom Clark Barebow & Medal

1 Stephen Havranek Perth Archers 493 Gold Medal (1st Gent)

IMPROVER PRIZE (Greatest improvement between 2nd half and 1st half score)

1 Gilbert Jameson Balbardie 27 points

CHAIRMAN PRIZE (Shooting 1st Senior Scottish Indoor Championship)

1 Lisa Kompfner EUAC 545

Judges:  Douglas Blyth, Liz Garrigan, Jules May & Curtis Hirst

Organisers:  Norrie and Elaine McLean

18 Clerk Road, Penicuik, EH26 9HB.  Tel 01968 677169

email:  cornbank18@btinternet.com

Lady Paramount:  Phyllis Pettett, Scottish Archery - Tournment Committee Chair

Norrie and Elaine would like to thank everyone for their assistance before, during and after the tournment,  

with special mention to Penicuik Archers, Lasswade Archers and Pentland Archers.  All assistance is greatly 

appreciated in helping to ensure that everything comes together on the day.
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LADIES RECURVE Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Lisa Kompfner EUAC 272 273 545 20 27 Trophy & Medal, Chairman Prize 

2 Fiona Hirst Links 270 269 539 20 23 Silver

3 Johanna Meyer EUAC 272 264 536 13 32 Bronze

4 Kayleigh Ivanov Balbardie 266 269 535 20 21 C Class Medal

Jackie Fisher Balbardie 265 266 531 18 23 2nd score

5 Gillian Imrie Penicuik 265 258 523 18 14

6 Caitlyn Aiken (U14) Buchan Archers 258 263 521 17 20 Chiltern Shield

7 Debbie Geddes Lethen Archers 260 261 521 12 28

8 Jackie Fisher Balbardie 257 263 520 13 25

9 Joan Smith Lasswade 259 257 516 11 22

10 Fiona  Inglis EUAC 245 245 490 10 15

11 Catherine Coddington Glasgow 241 238 479 10 18 D Class Medal

12 Phyllis Pettett Falkirk 223 222 445 8 11

Phyllis Pettett Falkirk 223 204 427 3 11 2nd score

RTD Megan-Amy Logan Buchan Archers 105 0 105 0 0 Rtd 1 doz

DNS Vicki Stronach Perth Archers

DNS Nessa Dunsmore Falkirk

DNS Kate Murray Borderghost

LADIES RECURVE TEAM (Corrected results) Combined Score

1 Lisa Kompfer, Johanna Meyer 1081 (Trophy Missing)

2 Balbardie Archers Kayleigh Ivanov, Jackie Fisher 1055

GENTS RECURVE Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Vlado Hurban EUAC 288 283 571 36 19 Trophy & Medal 

2 Stuart Barby Pentland 280 285 565 31 24 Silver

Guy Matzkin EUAC 281 284 565 31 23 2nd score

3 Guy Matzkin EUAC 284 277 561 31 22 Bronze

Stuart Barby Pentland 278 281 559 26 27 2nd score

4 Malcolm  Alexander Links 279 277 556 25 27 B Class Medal

Frank Hynds Clyde Arrows 277 278 555 25 26 2nd score

5 Sukrit (Roy) Hotrabhvanon EUAC 277 271 548 22 27

6 Matthew Nowicki Pentland 266 280 546 25 23 C Class Medal

7 James Laing Links Archers 272 268 540 21 23

8 Frank Hynds Clyde Arrows 264 269 533 22 16

9 Graeme Boyd ASKA 263 266 529 16 23

10 Colin Whitton Forest Spirit Archers 261 263 524 20 17

11 Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie 248 275 523 24 24 Improver Prize

12 Lance Hawker Penicuik Archers 260 263 523 16 25 D Class Medal

13 Antonios Katris Bannockburn 256 267 523 16 22

Iain Macmillan Linwood Archers 258 264 522 14 22 2nd score

14 Andy Hixon Lasswade 259 262 521 13 24

14 Martin Bowyer Balbardie 255 266 521 13 24

16 David Seez Penicuik 259 261 520 14 22

Colin Whitton Forest Spirit Archers 259 259 518 13 24 2nd score

EUAC



SCOTTISH ARCHERY INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2016/17

WRS WA 18 Metre

Sunday 5 February 2017

LASSWADE HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS CENTRE, BONNYRIGG, EH19 2LA

Hosted by Penicuik Archers

17 Iain Macmillan Linwood Archers 259 258 517 18 20

18 John Aiken Buchan Archers 262 255 517 16 21

Graeme Boyd ASKA 259 254 513 13 22 2nd score

Stephen Havranek Perth Archers 251 261 512 16 19 2nd score

19 James Wilbraham Linwood Archers 252 257 509 15 11

20 Paul Jackson Perth Archers 255 251 506 8 20

21 Edwin Jones Lethen Archers 251 251 502 15 11

Lance Hawker Penicuik Archers 253 246 499 13 20 2nd score

Brian Wilkie Balbardie 246 251 497 18 10 2nd score

22 Brian Wilkie Balbardie 251 237 488 9 20

Paul Jackson Perth Archers 232 244 476 7 20 2nd score

23 Richard Dixon Balbardie Archers 229 246 475 6 17

24 Ian MacDonald Perth Archers 232 235 467 4 18

25 Frank Dolan Lasswade 234 232 466 6 17

Frank  Dolan Lasswade 222 241 463 8 16 2nd score

26 Brendan Lauder Borderghost 222 221 443 6 11

27 Mike Pearson Borderghost 207 233 440 8 11

28 Brian  Logan Buchan Archers 213 224 437 6 10

29 Robert Black Borderghost 171 152 323 2 7

Rtd Ian MacDonald Perth Archers 73 73 0 0 2nd score RTD 1 doz

DNS Joe Seez (U16) Penicuik

DNS Cameron Radigan (U16) Irvine Toxophilites

GENTS RECURVE TEAM (Corrected results) Combined Score

1 EUAC Vlado Hurban, Guy Matzkin 1132 (Trophy Missing)

2 Pentland Stuart Barby, Matthew Nowicki 1111

LADIES LONGBOW Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Jessica Nirkko EUAC 156 171 327 2 8 Medal

2 Sandie Graham Balbardie 165 160 325 4 5

3 Elaine Pearson Borderghost 142 88 230 0 2

GENTS LONGBOW Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Edward Pike EUAC 152 176 328 1 4 Trophy & Medal 

2 George Blyth Balbardie Archers 150 170 320 1 8

George Blyth Balbardie Archers 139 163 302 3 6 2nd score

3 Bill Murray Oban & Lorn 148 144 292 2 1

Bill Murray Oban & Lorn 126 135 261 2 4 2nd score

LADIES COMPOUND Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Sarah Prieels EUAC 288 289 577 37 23 Medal (Trophy not returned)

2 Hope Greenwood EUAC 283 290 573 33 27 Silver

Emily Blake Links 286 282 568 31 26

Victoria Barby Pentland 284 284 568 28 32 2nd score

3 Kirsty Robb Balbardie 281 283 564 27 32 Bronze
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4 Victoria Barby Pentland 283 279 562 22 38

5 Emily Emily Links 276 281 557 18 39

6 Elaine McLean Penicuik Archers 275 278 553 16 41

7 Stephanie Clason EUAC 275 277 552 15 43

8 Robyn Geddes (U18) Lethen Archers 271 279 550 20 32

9 Karen Jamieson Balbardie 266 274 540 7 47

DNS Claudine Jennings EUAC

GENTS COMPOUND Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Alistair Whittingham EUAC 291 291 582 43 16 Gold

2 Harrison  Ooi EUAC 290 286 576 36 24 Silver

3 Ranald  Hutton Banchory 284 288 572 32 28 Bronze

4 Brad Stewart EUAP 286 285 571 31 29 B Class Medal

5 Pip Tuchnott EUAC 283 286 569 29 31

6 Matthew Wong (U16) Lethen Archers 289 277 566 35 24 Scott Mold Trophy

7 Eddie Stanley FOTB 278 286 564 25 34

Eric Eric Taylor Banchory 283 280 563 23 37 2nd score

Matthew Wong (U16) Lethen Archers 281 281 562 23 36 2nd score

8 Fraser Chape Ayr Archers 282 279 561 21 39

Brad Stewart EUAP 282 278 560 21 38 2nd score

9 Eric Taylor Banchory 280 279 559 19 41

10 Luke  Wiseman EUAC 277 277 554 16 42

11 Brian Imrie Penicuik 270 280 550 19 34

12 Gordon  Jackson FOTB 270 271 541 15 32

13 Christopher Howard Penicuik 241 257 498 3 31

Rtd George King Lasswade 158 0 158 2 11 Rtd 1½ doz 

COMPOUND TEAM (Mixed) Combined Score

1 EUAC Alistair Whittingham, Harrison Ooi, Sarah Prieels 1735 Trophy & Medal

2 Penicuik Elaine McLean, Brian Imrie, Christopher Howard 1601

LADIES BAREBOW Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Jessica Nilsson EUAC 258 264 522 14 24 Trophy & Medal

2 Stephanie Blakey Lasswade 231 210 441 7 9

3 Carol-Ann Seez Penicuik 219 209 428 3 11

LADIES BAREBOW VISITOR Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Lesley Sleight Isle of Man Archery Club 208 185 393 5 5

GENTS BAREBOW Club

1st 

half

2nd 

half Score 10s 9s

1 Stephen Havranek Perth Archers 237 256 493 6 21 Medal 

Rtd Mike Brockington Lasswade 158 5 163 0 0 Rtd 3 Doz
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